Jean-Pierre Gilbert Charles GUEUVIN, residing at 5,
Malartic Avenue, Quatre Bornes.

Seizing Debtor
of the following immovable properties:

the immovable rights and property being part of the complex
known as “RESIDENCE GUEUVIN”, being erected on a plot of
land of an extent of three hundred and forty five square
metres (345m2), situated at Plaines Wilhems, place called
Quatre Bornes 15 Avenue Meredac, which has been the sub-
ject of a Règlement de Copropriété, drawn up by Me. Vedita
Devi Peerun, Notary, dated the 12/07/2012 and transcribed on
17/07/2012 in TV8560/52, which properties are described as